#### 504527750 08/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 **EPAS ID: PAT4574456** Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TZU-DER CHUANG	08/07/2013
YU-WEN HUANG	08/07/2013
CHING-YEH CHEN	08/07/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIATEK INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 1, DUSING RD. 1ST., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	HSIN-CHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14836140

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mgrlaw.com

MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 150** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 251363-1371 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL R. MCCLURE SIGNATURE: /Daniel R. McClure/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00487487#page1.tif source=00487487#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043458 FRAME: 0568** 504527750

Docket No.: MTKI-11-260-US-NP-Assignment

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Tzu-Der Chuang of Hsinchu County, Taiwan, Yu-Wen Huang of Taipei City, Taiwan and Ching-Yeh Chen of Taipei City, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention, described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Method and Apparatus for Line Buffer Reduction

for Video Processing

Application No.:

Filing Date: and

WHEREAS, MEDIATEK INC., a corporation of Taiwan, having a mailing address at No. 1, Dusing Road 1, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the application for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: MTKI-11-260-US-NP-Assignment

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Blairtech Solution LLC, at 1039 Merritt Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 2013 8.7

Tzw-Der Uway Tzu-Der Chuang

Dated: 2013, 8 - 7

Ju-Ulin France
Yu-Wen Huang

Dated: 20(3 8 8 )

Ching Jeh Ohen
Ching-Yeh Chen